THE OWNER DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY, SUFFICIENCY, OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS DRAWING OR MAP FOR ANY PURPOSE, AND RELIANCE HEREON AND USE HEREOF IS AT THE RISK OF THE USER, WHO AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AGAINST ANY AND ALL LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH ITS USE.

BILL OF MATERIALS
1/_0// 1/_8// 3/_0//
| | — ITEM#| QTY | UOM | STOCK CODE DESCRIPTION
1 7 FT €0550230 |PIPE STL2-3/8 .218W API5L GRB BARE 5.02# PE BEVEL
2 16 EA C0092983 |BOLT STUD 5/8 x 4" A193 B7 MEASURED 1ST THD TO 1ST THD w/2 NUTS A194 2H
3 1 EA C0428571 |INSULATION-KIT 2" 300 ANSI FULL FACE w/ MYLAR SLEEVE
g ] cs | Q0915953 OR |VALVE CHECK SCREW 2 20004 WOG UNION SPRING LOADED OR
42155173  |VALVE CHECK SCREW 2 2000# FNPT SWING TYPE CARBON STL BODY API-6D
@ i " £ | C0913178 OR |VALVE BALL SCREW 2 15004 WOG SS REDUCED PORT LOCKING DEVICE OR
C0913153 |VALVE BALL SCREW 2 20004 WOG STL FULL PORT LOCKING DEVICE LEVER
L 6 1 EA C0909085  |UNION INSULATING STEEL 30004 WOG 2"
7 1 EA C0116928 |BUSHING STL HEX 2 x 1/2"
12Y13)YP8 - ‘ 8 1 EA C0491349  |NIPPLE PIPE 1/2x2" XS A106 GRB SMLS TBE
SEE FLANGE TABLE BELOW 9 1 EA 42188689 |VALVE BALL SCREW 1/2 2000# WOG STL FULL PORT LOCKING DEVICE LEVER
NOTE: ALL METER FLANGES 10 1 EA C0589875 |PLUG PIPE STL 1/2" HEX HD 2000-6000# SA105
ARE SCREWED 14 5 EA C0739549 |TEE THD 2" 3000# SA105
T 15 2 EA C0586590 |PLUG BULL STL2" XS 3000#
@\‘ 16 3 EA C0341649 |FLANGE THD 2" ANSI 300 RF B16.5 SA105 GRB
5 17 2 EA €0913054 |VALVE BALL SCREW 1" 20004 WOG STL FULL PORT LOCKING DEVICE LEVER
TBE <T < 18 2 EA C0586500 [PLUG BULL STL1" XS 3000#
<|E o 19 2 EA C0491691 |NIPPLE PIPE 1 x 2" XS SMLS A106 GRB TBE
~ 20 2 EA C0116930 |BUSHING STLHEX 2 x 1"
DETAIL B ——\ A | 22 1 EA 42291239 |PLUG, THD, 2" HEX, 3000# A-105 WITH STRAINER
U 23 1 EA C0248280 |CROSS SCREW STL 2" 2000#WOG
1o . A | DEO TO sUppLy|PLATE RESTRICTOR BORE ANSI 300 304 STAINLESS STEEL, 1/8" THICK w/ LINE SIZE, BORE SIZE
aa AND INLET STAMPED ON HANDLE.
Dla 25 1 EA C0116929 [BUSHING STL HEX 2 x 3/4"
@ THERMOMETER, THERMOWELL FOR 2" STEEL PIPE, TEL-TRU MODEL 385TWA, 304 SS W/ 3/4"
26 1 EA 42035159
CONNECTION, 1-5/8" INSERTION LENGTH, 2-1/2" STEM, FOR 3/8" BULB.
\ | = e@@ Y Y 27 1 EA | 42096806 |PLUG PIPE STL3/4" HEX HD 2000-6000# SA105
| | — 29 2 EA C0375832 |GASKET FLG 3/16 THK 2" ANSI 300 RF CGI SP WND GRAPHOIL w/304 SS INNER AND CS OUTER
—— OO @@ FOR 1M740 & 3M740 METERS ONLY
( > 11 1 EA |DEO TO SUPPLY|METER, ROTARY, 2", ANSI 300
@\ @ INSULATION AND 12 2 EA C0341649 |FLANGE THD 2" ANSI 300 RF B16.5 SA105 GRB
IBE ! X TBE TEST PUINT 13 2 EA C0375832 |GASKET FLG 3/16 THK 2" ANSI 300 RF CGI SP WND GRAPHOIL w/304 SS INNER AND CS OUTER
] B B iRl 21 1 EA | DEO TO SUPPLY|CORRECTOR MERC MINI ATX
, n | 2. 28 16 EA C0092981 |BOLT STUD 5/8 x 3-1/2" A193 B7 MEASURED 1ST THD TO 1ST THD w/ 2 NUTS A194 2H
FOR5M & 7M METERS ONLY
11 1 EA | DEO TO SUPPLY|METER, ROTARY, 3", ANSI 600
12 2 EA | NON-STOCK |FLANGE THD REDU 3" x 2" ANSI 600 B16.5 SA105 RF GRB
13 2 EA 42068326 |GASKET FLG 3/16 THK 3" ANSI 600 RF CGI SP WND GRAPHOIL w/ 304 SS INNER and CS OUTER
e TBE TBRE TBE 21 1 EA |DEO TO SUPPLY|CORRECTOR MERC MINI ATX
TBE 28 16 EA C0093016 |BOLT STUD 3/4 x 5" A193 B7 MEASURED 1ST THD TO 1ST THD w/ 2 NUTS A194 2H
e FOR 2M175 METERS ONLY (SEE GENERAL NOTE #6 FOR PRESSURE TEST REQUIREMENTS)
@ 11 1 EA |DEO TO SUPPLY|METER, ROTARY, 2", ANSI 150
@ &7 &7 12 2 EA C0341645 |FLANGE THD 2" ANSI 150 FF B16.5 SA105 GRB
il — el ————
13 2 EA C0370656 |GASKET FLG 1/16 THK 2" ANSI 150 FF NON-ASBESTOS
/ / 21 1 EA | DEO TO SUPPLY|CORRECTOR MERC MINI ATX
DETAIL A DETAIL A 28 8 EA C0092980 |BOLT STUD 5/8 x 3-1/4" A193 B7 MEASURED 1ST THD TO 1ST THD w/ 2 NUTS A194 2H
GRADE FOR 3M300 METERS ONLY (SEE GENERAL NOTE #6 FOR PRESSURE TEST REQUIREMENTS)
EEEEEETEEIEETETETES o N L
: : — 12 2 EA | NON-STOCK |FLANGE THD 2" ANSI 300 FF B16.5 SA105 GRB
. == = === =TT 5 | | poner |weremms e e
I || | | | U,L/—IW 21 1 EA | DEO TO SUPPLY[CORRECTOR MERC MINI ATX
|| || — = 28 16 EA C0092981 |BOLT STUD 5/8 x 3-1/2" A193 B7 MEASURED 1ST THD TO 1ST THD w/ 2 NUTS A194 2H
N R < 17T 3
Y P R R E
21T e JRER R GENERAL NOTES:
N R | . ALL FABRICATIONS AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION TO BE FABRICATED, TESTED, INSTALLED, AND COATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PRERREA [ a o N v LATEST REVISION OF THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES.
S I P 2 o ale
L : : a4 L AN ADEQUATE RESTRICTOR PLATE SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN FLANGES THAT ARE LOCATED DOWNSTREAM OF THE METER. ALL
4 g T p PN 2 PLATES SHALL BE 1/8" IN THICKNESS AND CONSTRUCTED OF 316 STAINLESS STEEL. ORIFICE BORE DIAMETER OF THE RESTRICTOR
LT N 1 T 1 PLATE IS DEPENDENT ON THE METER TYPE. INSTALL RESTRICTOR PLATE AND GASKETS BETWEEN FLANGES AS SIZED.
A T a4 .
e LAl 2 e .{:44': STy 3 LEAK TEST AFTER CONSTRUCTION, PRIOR TO TURN ON.
. 1 : o T 4 INLET AND OUTLET FLANGES MUST BE INSULATED USING FLANGE INSULATING KITS.
LEAK TEST AT 200 PSIG | &° ;,.,I'_AJA: e SR i R FROST LINE 5 METER AND/OR REGULATORS MAY LIMIT MANIFOLD MAOP.
BEFURE INCREASING TO e = ) R 6 FOR 2M175 METER MANIFOLDS AND 3M300 METER MANIFOLDS, MANIFOLD TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
FINAL TEST PRESSURE gt e e g et METER FLANGES. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL (2) - 2" CAPS PRIOR TO TEST.
7 RESTRICTOR SIZE MAY VARY BASED ON APPLICATION. MOA'S TO USE 2" x 3/4" RESTRICTOR PLATES.
FABRICATION NOTES:
1 SET TO BE PAINTED TO DOMINION SPECIFICATIONS.
FLANGE AND DIMENSION TABLE 5 SET TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PER DOMININON SPECIFICATIONS. DO NOT INCLUDE METER(S) IN PRESSURE TEST. LEAK TEST AT 500
USE RUBBER T0O U-BOLT METER TYPE | DIM A-A DIM B-E MATING SIZE BOLT SIZE RESTRICTOR PLATE SIZE|# OF BOLTS FalEERCRENNLIErGiva TORFIINAL TEST PRECSUIRE
PREVENT SLIPAW 1M740 10-3/4" 13 1/2” P"ANSI 300 RF 5/8"-1] 27X 1/4" e 3 ALLFLANGE BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE CENTERLINES.
17 eM17/72 6-3/4" 17 1727 2"ANSI 150 FF o/8"—-11 2’ X /7/16" 4 4 ALL FITTING TO FITTING WELDS INCLUDE 1/8" ROOT GAP.
U—BOLT 3M300 6-3/4" 17 1/27 2"ANST 300 FF 5/8"-11 2’ X 1/27 8 5 UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, A TYPCIAL 1/8" WIDTH WAS INCLUDED INBETWEEN FLANGES TO ACCOUNT FOR THE GASKETS.
% 3M740 10-3/4" 13 1/¢” 2"ANST 300 RF 0/8"-11 " X 17 8 6  SHIP EXTRA BOLTS AND GASKETS WITH FABRICATION.
\\/ o C D oM1480 14-3/4 9 1/2 cX3"ANSI 600 RF 3/4"-10 2’ X 9/16 8 - TBE = THREAD BOTH ENDS
15" PIPE : \ e 7M1480 14-3/4" 9 1/2” |2X3”ANSI 600 RF 3/4"-10 2" X 3/4" 8 TOE = THREAD ONE END
L 1 172" PIPE DRN. | CHCK.| APP.
PRESSURE TESTING REQUIREMENTS DRAWING ISSUED 09;15;14 1 | UPDATED BOM QUANTITIES AMH KAG 5 ‘ . ®
07,/05/17 | 2 | UPDATED BOM AMH | KAG
, DATE:
DETAIL A DETAIL B FACILITY: PRODUCTION STATION METER SET R, 57714717 | & | Wae. sEvetone, JPORTED o Dominion
TYP. PIPE SUPPORT TYP. METER SUPPORT MANIFOLD DESIGN PRESSURE: 720 PSIG O APPROVAL 02/07/18 | 4 | MISC. REVISIONS, UPDATED BOM AMH | KAG
! ' CLASS LOCATION: 3 O BIDDING 02/14/18 | 5 | MISC. REVISIONS, UPDATED BOM AMH | KAG MOA TO RMA PRODUCTION LOOP
TEST MEDIUM: AIR/NITROGEN/WATER O CONSTRUCTION
TEST DURATION: 1 HOUR O REFERENCE S
This drawing is the property of Dominion Resources, Incorporated, in consideration of the use of MANIFOLD MAOP: 500 PSIG g EmEION c” ANSI 300 WITH
this drawing, user agrees that it shall be treated as confidential material, that it shall be TEST PRESSURE: 750 PSIG ROTARY MEASUREMENT WITHOUT BYPASS
returned upon request, and that the contents thereof shall not be disclosed, reproduced, copied . ' SEPIA MADE : v—qr_(u DRAWN™ BY
or otherwise disposed of directly or indirectly, nor shall it be used for any purpose other than fNDT: N[]T REQUIRED SCALE: 1 17272170 0>/c4/2017 CH@(':KEEBBEBRAND
that for which it was specifically furnished, except by written permission of Dominion Resources, ZSMYS: 87 DRAWING NUMBER K- GUNSCH
Incorporated. APPROVED BY
P " - arad MUA to RMA Prod Loop [P s
Source Dwg: S:\AKRON — SPRINGSIDE\5\GAS DELIVERY\SYSTEM DESIGN\Gas Measurement M&R Manifolds\Production Meter Manifolds\MOA—to—RMA—Prod_Loop\2017—05—24—Production—Loop.dwg Date: Feb 14, 2018: 11:16am Owner:  adam152




